
22
GOLDSMITH−PENWELL CCD 91545

257*

280*

286

246*

247*

283*

284

285

262*

263

290

291*

287*

289

292

293

288

ECTOR 135

CRANE 103

S Thomas Ave

T

h

o

m

a

s

 

A

v

e

W Silver St

S Jade Ave

W Orange St

W Hackberry St

S Ruby Ave

W Nectarine St

W Papaw St

W Bronze St

S Crystal Av e

W Gold St

G

o

l

d

 S

t

W Gold St

W Helena Dr

W Ivory St

S Beryl Ave

W Avocado St

S Diamond

S Jasper Ave

S Jasper Ave

Williamson Dr

Viking Dr

Viking Dr

Viking Dr

S Klondyke Ave

Apple St

W Lime St

S Bonanza Ave

W Apple St

W Apple St

W Fig St

W Lemon St

E Mulberry St

S Quartz Ave

W Eric St

W Eric St

S Agate Ave

Mango

W Miguel St

Helena

Ranch Rd

n

c

h

 

R

d

J Ranch Rd

R

a

n

c

h

 

R

d

S  A l Ca rio  D r

102.483549W
 31.618901N

102.483549W
 31.718994N

102.364758W
 31.618901N

102.364758W
 31.718994N

N

E

S

W

T h e  p l o t t e d  m a p  s c a l e  i s  1 : 1 5 0 0 0

. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8 . 8  m i0

. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 91 . 0 1 . 0  k m0

ST: Texas (48)
NAME: Ector County (135)

(90RBLK) 19348135024000000000

SHEET 24 OF 25 PARENT SHEETS

18 19 20

23 24 25

K e y  t o  A d j a c e n t  S h e e t s S h e e t  L o c a t i o n  w i t h i n  E n t i t y

U.S.  DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Economics and Stat is t ics  Adminis t ra t ion  U.S.  Census Bureau

All  legal  boundaries  and names are  as  of  January 1,  1990 as  tabulated for  the Publ ic  Law 94−171 and Summary Tape Fi le
products .   The boundaries  a lso ref lect  the feature  network and coordinates  as  of  the Census 2000 geographic  base.   Since
1990 the Census Bureau updated the base from the North American Datum of  1927 (NAD27) to  the datum as  of  1983 (NAD83)
and made numerous updates  to  the base features  f rom those depicted in  1990.   The boundaries  shown on this  map are  for
the Census Bureau 's  s ta t is t ical  data  col lect ion and tabulat ion purposes  only;  their  depict ion and designat ion for
s ta t is t ical  purposes  does not  const i tute  a  determinat ion of  jur isdict ional  authori ty  or  r ights  or  ownership or  ent i t lement .
Source:   U.S.  Census Bureau 's  TIGER database (Census 2000) Project ion:   State−based Alber 's  Equal  Area

1 9 9 0  C O U N T Y  B L O C K  M A P  ( R E C R E A T E D ) :  E C T O R  C o u n t y

1990 COUNTY BLOCK MAP (RECREATED)

TOTAL SHEETS: 33 (Index 1;  Parent  25;  Inset  7)

ENTITY TYPE: County
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ABBREVIATION REFERENCE:  AIR =  Amer ican  Ind ian  Rese rva t ion ;
Trus t  Land  =  Of f−Rese rva t ion  Trus t  Land ;  TJSA =  Tr iba l  Ju r i sd i c t ion
S ta t i s t i ca l  Area ;  TDSA =  Tr iba l  Des igna ted  S ta t i s t i ca l  Area ;
ANVSA =  Alaska  Na t ive  Vi l l age  S ta t i s t i ca l  Area ;  ANRC =  Alaska  Na t ive
Reg iona l  Corpora t ion ;  CCD =  Census  C iv i l  D iv i s ion ;
CDP =  Census  Des igna ted  P lace ;  BNA =  Block  Number ing  Area

Where  in t e rna t iona l ,  s t a t e ,  and /o r  coun ty  boundar i e s  co inc ide ,  t he  map  shows
the  boundary  symbol  fo r  on ly  the  h ighes t− rank ing  o f  t hese  boundar i e s .
1 A '  °  '  f o l lowing  a  p l ace  name  ind ica t e s  tha t  t he  p l ace  i s  a l so  a  f a l se  MCD;

the  f a l se  MCD name  i s  no t  shown .
2 In  1990 ,  t he  c rews−of−vesse l s  popu la t ion  o f  sh ips  a t  s ea  was  a l loca ted  to

census  t r ac t s  w i th  a  ' . 99 '  su f f ix .   An  anchor  symbol  appea red  on  the  1990
maps  loca t ing  a  c rews−of−vesse l  t r ac t .   These  maps  show a  ve ry  sma l l  a r ea
symbol i zed  a s  a  census  t r ac t  w i th  the  census  t r ac t  number  shown  nea r  t he
a rea .

3 A '  *  '  f o l lowing  a  b lock  number  ind ica t e s  tha t  t he  b lock  number  i s  r epea ted
e l sewhere  in  the  b lock .


